502613653 12/24/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2660204

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BAOQUAN KOU	12/20/2013
DAGANG XIE	12/20/2013
JUN LUO	12/20/2013
GUOLONG YANG	12/20/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HARBIN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	
Street Address:	92 WEST DAZHI STREET, NAN GANG DISTRICT	
City:	HARBIN	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	150001	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14129282

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (888)415-1813 Phone: 626-415-7236

Email: patent@novoclaims.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: NOVOCLAIMS PATENT SERVICES LLC

Address Line 1: 20539 WALNUT DRIVE SUITE I

Address Line 2: (WALNUT PARK BUSINESS CENTER)

Address Line 4: WALNUT, CALIFORNIA 91789

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BZC-USU-A49(SHJ)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MEI LIN WONG

PATENT

REEL: 031846 FRAME: 0677

502613653

Signature:	/Mei Lin Wong/
Date:	12/24/2013
Total Attachments: 1 source=BCZ-USU-a49SHJ_assignment#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031846 FRAME: 0678

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS <u>FERROGON KOU, 72 December 11, 72 Sept. U.O. FEGuelong YANG</u>, the assignor(s), whose mailing address is are 61, 72 West Dechi Street, Non-Gong District, Harbin, Hellongjiang, China; 62, 92 West Dechi Street, Non-Gong District, Harbin, Hellongjiang, China; 63, 92 West Dechi Street, Non-Gong District, Harbin, Hellongjiang, China; 64, 92 West Dechi Street, Non-Gong District, Harbin, Hellongjiang, China; 64, 92 West Dechi Street, Non-Gong District, Harbin, Hellongjiang, China;

have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention relating to and criticled <u>Magnetic Field</u>

<u>Modulated Transverse Flux Multiphase Permanent Magnet Motor</u>, the invention, as fully set forth and described in an application for Letters Patent to be filled at the United States Patent and Trademark Office and naming the assigners as inventors and applicants:

AND WHEREAS Harbin Institute of Tachnology of China, the assignee, whose mailing address is <u>92. West</u> Dazhi Street, Nan Gang District, Harbin, Hellongijang, China.

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and inscrept in and to said invention, and in and to Any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the assignors, do hereby confirm that they have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and their entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention, together with their entire right, title and interest in and to said application, any and all divisional applications thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue or be reispaced for the invention;

AND the assignors hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue to said assignee of any and all said Letters Patent not already issued as the assignee of their entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and henefit of said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be gramed, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the assignors had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND the assignors, on behalf of themselves and their executors and administrators, hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, decurrents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention and yest the same in said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

Bacquan KOU

Bacquan KOU

SIGNED on this [20] day of [DeC] , 2013

Day Say X/4 [Nignature of Inventor 87]

Dayang XIE

SIGNED on this [20] day of [DeC] , 2013

Jun LUO

SIGNED on this [20] day of [DeC] , 2013

Grant CO

SIGNED on this [20] day of [DeC] , 2013

Gaolong YANG

RECORDED: 12/24/2013

SIGNED on this | 20 | day of | Deq. 2013

PATENT

REEL: 031846 FRAME: 0679